
 

Monitoring Officer 
Christopher Potter 
 
County Hall, Newport, Isle of Wight PO30 1UD 
Telephone (01983) 821000 
 

 

 

Details of this and other Council committee meetings can be viewed on the 
Isle of Wight Council’s Committee website. This information may 
be available in alternative formats on request. Please note the meeting will 
be audio recorded and the recording will be placed on the website (except 
any part of the meeting from which the press and public are excluded). 
Young people are welcome to attend Council meetings however 
parents/carers should be aware that the public gallery is not a supervised 
area. 
 

 
 

Name of meeting LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 

Date MONDAY 30 JANUARY 2023 

Time 10.00 AM 

Venue COUNCIL CHAMBER, COUNTY HALL, NEWPORT, 
ISLE OF WIGHT 

Members of the 
committee 

Cllrs D Pitcher (Chairman), J Bacon and J Jones-Evans 

 Democratic Services Officer: Sarah MacDonald 
democratic.services@iow.gov.uk 

  
1. Minutes  (Pages 5 - 6) 
 
 To confirm as a true record the Minutes of the meeting held on 2 November 2022. 

  
2. Declarations of Interest   
 
 To invite Members to declare any interest they might have in the matters on the 

agenda. 
  

3. Urgent Business   
 
 To consider any matters which, in the Chairman’s opinion, are urgent. 

 
 
  

Public Document Pack

Page 1

https://iow.moderngov.co.uk/uuCoverPage.aspx?bcr=1


4. Report of the Director of Neighbourhoods   
  
 (a) Application for a Premises Licence at 49 High Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight  

(Pages 7 - 66) 
 

 
CHRISTOPHER POTTER 

Monitoring Officer 
Friday, 20 January 2023 

 
 

Page 2



 
Interests 
 
If there is a matter on this agenda which may relate to an interest you or your partner or 
spouse has or one you have disclosed in your register of interests, you must declare your 
interest before the matter is discussed or when your interest becomes apparent.  If the 
matter relates to an interest in your register of pecuniary interests then you must t
[...]

 
If the press and public are excluded for part of a meeting because confidential or exempt 
information is likely to be disclosed, there is no right to record that part of the meeting. All 
recording and filming equipment must be removed from the meeting room when the public 
and press are excluded. 
 
If you require further information please see the council guide to reporting on council 
meetings which can be found at 
http://www.iwight.com/documentlibrary/view/recording-of-proceedings-guidance-note  
 
All information that is recorded by the council is held in accordance with the Data 
Protection Act 2018.  For further information please contact Democratic Services at 
democratic.services@iow.gov.uk 

Page 3

mailto:christopher.potter@iow.gov.uk
mailto:justin.thorne@iow.gov.uk
http://www.iwight.com/documentlibrary/view/recording-of-proceedings-guidance-note
mailto:democratic.services@iow.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



 

 

 

Name of meeting LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 

Date and Time WEDNESDAY 2 NOVEMBER 2022 COMMENCING AT 10.00 AM 

Venue CONFERENCE ROOM 4, COUNTY HALL, NEWPORT, ISLE OF 
WIGHT 

Present Cllrs D Pitcher (Chairman), J Bacon and C Jarman 
 
Andrea Bull, Ben Gard, Amanda Gregory, Megan Tuckwell  

 
10. Minutes  

 
RESOLVED: 
  
THAT the minutes of the meeting held on 28 September be approved. 
  
 

11. Declarations of Interest  
 
Cllr Chris Jarman declared an interest in minute item 14, as a Magistrate who sat on 
the court where the matters were dealt, but was not present for those cases.  
  

12. Urgent Business  
 
The Chairman raised no urgent business. 
  

13. Exclusion of Public and Press  
 
RESOLVED: 
  
THAT under Section 100(A) (4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the public and 
press be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business, namely 
Minute numbers 14(a) and 14(b) on the grounds that there was likely to be 
disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraphs 1 and 2 of Part 1 of 
Schedule 12A of the Act and in all the circumstances of the case, the public interest 
in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the 
information. 
  

14. Report of the Director of Neighbourhoods  
 
14a Revocation of Personal Licence for TP  
 
Consideration was given to the report of the Director of Neighbourhoods, to 
determine whether to suspend or revoke the Personal Licence of Mr TP under 

Page 5

Agenda Item 1



Section 132A of the Licensing Act 2003. The license holder, and their 
representatives, were in attendance. The Sub Committee followed the agreed 
procedure, which had been circulated to all parties prior to the meeting. After 
hearing the application, the Sub Committee presented the following decision and the 
reasons for that decision. 
  
RESOLVED: 
  
THAT the Personal Licence of Mr TP be suspended for a period of six months under 
Section 132A(3)(a) of the Licensing Act 2003.  
  
14b Revocation of Personal Licence for ST  
 
Consideration was given to the report of the Director of Neighbourhoods, to 
determine whether to suspend or revoke the Personal Licence of Mr ST under 
Section 132A of the Licensing Act 2003. The license holder, and their 
representative, were in attendance via video conference. Additional information had 
been supplied and had been circulated prior to the meeting. The Sub Committee 
followed the agreed procedure, which had been circulated to all parties prior to the 
meeting. After hearing the application, the Sub Committee presented the following 
decision and the reasons for that decision. 
  
RESOLVED: 
  
THAT the Personal Licence of Mr ST be revoked under Section 132A(3)(b) of the 
Licensing Act 2003.  
  

 
CHAIRMAN 

 

Page 6



 

  
  

    Purpose: For Decision 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
Committee  LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 
 
Date MONDAY 30 JANUARY 2023 
   
Title TO DETERMINE AN APPLICATION FOR A PREMISES 

LICENCE UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE LICENSING ACT 
2003 FOR MR CONSTANTIN BALAN, 49 HIGH STREET, 
RYDE, ISLE OF WIGHT, PO33 2RE 

 
Report Author COLIN ROWLAND 

DIRECTOR OF NEIGHBOURHOODS 
 

 
BACKGROUND 
 
1. A premises licence issued under section 18 of the Licensing Act 2003 

authorises the use of premises for the sale or supply of alcohol, the provision 
of regulated entertainment and the provision of late night refreshment. 

 
2. An application for a premises licence was submitted to the licensing authority 

on 6 December 2022, by Mr Constantin Balin. (Appendix 1). 
 
3. Any person may make representations in respect of the application during the 

consultation period and if these are not resolved the licensing authority must 
hold a hearing to determine the application. 
 
CONSULTATION 
 

4. The Licensing Act 2003 prescribes a twenty-eight day consultation period, 
commencing the day after the application has been correctly served. The 
applicant is required to submit a copy of the application to Responsible 
Authorities as defined in the Licensing Act, and to place a notice of the 
application at the premises and in a local newspaper. 

 
5. The application for a premises licence was received on 6 December 2022. 

The application was advertised in the Observer, at the premises and on the 
Council’s website. The consultation period ended on 4 January 2023. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 7

Agenda Item 4a



 

 
6. The application proposes to permit the following licensable activities and 

timings: 
 
Licensable Activity Days and Times 
Sale of Alcohol Sunday to Thursday 11:00 to 23:00 hrs 
 Friday to Saturday 11:00 to 23:30 hrs 
 Non Std Timings (New Year’s Eve only) 11:00 to 

00:30 hrs 
Live Music Friday to Saturday 23:00 to 00:00 hrs 
 Non Std Timings (New Year’s Eve only) 23:00 to 

00:30 hrs 
Late Night 
Refreshment 

Friday to Saturday 23:00 to 00:00 hours 

 Non Std Timings (New Year’s Eve only) 23:00 to 
00:30 hrs   

 
The hours that the business is proposed to remain open to the public 
extend to 30 minutes past the proposed hours for the latest licensable 
activity as per the table above. This would be 23:30 hours (Sunday to 
Thursday), 00:30 hours (Friday to Saturday) and 01:00 (New Year’s Eve 
only). 

 
7. The outcome of the consultation in respect of this application is as follows: 

 
Responsible Authorities 
 
Children’s Services No Representation made 

Fire and Rescue Service No Representation made 

Trading Standards Service No Representation made 

Planning Services No Representation made 

NHS No Representation made 

Licensing Authority No Representation made 

Immigration Enforcement No Representation made 

Environmental Health Conditions Agreed with the 
Applicant 

Police Conditions Agreed with the 
Applicant 

 
With reference to all conditions agreed between the applicant, Police 
and Environmental Health please refer to Appendix 2 for full details. The 
inclusion of these conditions should the Licensing Sub Committee 
determine to grant the Premises Licence with conditions agreed would 
look to promote all four of the Licensing Objectives. 

 
 

 
 

Page 8



 

Other Persons 
 
8. Five (5) valid representations had been received from other persons relating to 

the licensing objectives of:  
 
• Prevention of public nuisance 
• Prevention of Crime and Disorder 

 
Following ongoing discussions between the Licensing Authority, 
applicant and other persons, two of the five valid representations have 
been withdrawn, therefore three remain outstanding. Please refer to 
Appendix 3 of the report for details of the remaining representations. 

 
FINANCIAL/BUDGET IMPLICATIONS 
 
9. Broadly, Council expenditure on licensing matters, and specifically those 

administered and enforced through Planning and Regulatory Services, 
balances income generated from fees. 

 
LEGAL IMPLICATIONS 
 
10. The 28-day consultation period ended on 4 January 2023. Schedule 1 of the 

Licensing Act (Hearings) Regulations 2005 states that the application must be 
determined within 20 working days of the en
[...]
system compliant with the convention rights. 
 
Article 8 - Right to Respect for Private and Family Life 
 
Everyone has the right to respect for his private and family life, his home and 
his correspondence.  In the case of article 8 there shall be no interference by a 
public authority with the exercise of this right except as such in accordance 
with the law and is necessary on a democratic society in the interests of 
national security, public safety or the economic wellbeing of the country, for 
the prevention of disorder and crime, for the protection of health or morals or 
for the protection of the rights and freedoms of others. 
 
Every natural or legal person is entitled to the peaceful enjoyment of his 
possessions. In the case of Article 1 of the first protocol it states that “no one 
shall be deprived of his possessions except in the public interest and subject 
to the conditions provided for by law and the general principles of international 
law.  The preceding provisions (of which articles 6 and 8 are but two) shall not 
however in any way impair the right of the state to enforce such laws as it 
deems necessary to control the use of the property in accordance with general 
interest or to secure the payment of taxes or other contributions or penalties”. 
 

16. The Licensing Authority acknowledges the right of businesses in its area to 
operate, but equally acknowledges the fact that this must be balanced against 
the rights of residents not to be disturbed by unreasonable noise and nuisance 
caused by licensed premises.  The Sub-Committee needs to be clear as to the 

Page 12



 

rights granted and the need to ensure that the reasons given for any 
interference are proportionate and in accordance with the Council’s legitimate 
aim. 
 

17. It is considered that the following paragraphs from the Licensing Authority’s 
Statement of Licensing Policy 2019 – 2024 have a bearing upon the 
application.  Members’ attention in respect of this particular app
[...]
music to compliment the dining experience and not to cause a 
nuisance. 
 

33. In accordance with the Live Music Act 2012, the playing of live and/or 
recorded music between the hours of 08:00 and 23:00 when there are less 

Page 15



 

than 500 persons present and when the activity for the sale of alcohol is not 
deemed a licensable activity. If the above pre requisites are in place, then the 
activity of playing live and/or recorded music is deregulated. With this in mind 
the only consideration that the Sub- Committee can apply with regards to this 
activity would be between the hours of 23:00 and 00:00 Friday to Saturday 
and between the hours of 23:00 and 00:30 on New Year’s Eve. 

 
34. The sub-committee must have regard to all of the representations made and 

the evidence it hears as well as the national guidance issued under Section 
182 of the Licensing Act 2003 and the Council’s own Statement of Licensing 
Policy.  

 
35. The Committee should determine the application in accordance with section 

18 of the Licensing Act 2003 and The Licensing Act (Hearings) Regulations 
2005 and with a view to promoting the licensing objectives, which are: 

• The Prevention of Crime and Disorder 
• The Prevention of Public Nuisance 
• Public Safety 
• The Protection of Children from Harm 

 

RECOMMENDATION 
 
36. Option 1: Grant the licence as per application with conditions agreed between the 

applicant, Environmental Health and Police 
 

 
APPENDICES ATTACHED 
 
Appendix 1 Application for a premises licence under section 17 of the 

Licensing Act 2003 
 
Appendix 2  Agreed conditions between applicant, Environmental Health and 

Police 
 
Appendix 3  Representations submitted by Other Persons and 

communications with Licensing Authority 
 
BACKGROUND PAPERS 
 
• Isle of Wight Council Licensing Authority Statement of Licensing Policy 

2019 – 2024. 
 https://www.iow.gov.uk/azservices/documents/1226-Approved-

Licensing-policy-2019-24.pdf   
 
Contact Point: Shane Batchelor, Licensing Officer,  01983 823159 
e-mail shane.batchelor@iow.gov.uk  

Page 16

https://www.iow.gov.uk/azservices/documents/1226-Approved-Licensing-policy-2019-24.pdf
https://www.iow.gov.uk/azservices/documents/1226-Approved-Licensing-policy-2019-24.pdf
mailto:shane.batchelor@iow.gov.uk


 

1 

 

 Application for a premises licence to be granted under the Licensing Act 2003 

 

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS FIRST 
 
Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form.  If you 
are completing this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals.  In all cases 
ensure that your answers are inside the boxes and written in black ink.  Use additional 
sheets if necessary. 
 
You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records. 
 
 

I/We      

         (Insert name(s) of applicant)  
apply for a premises licence under section 17 of the Licensing Act 2003 for the 
premises described in Part 1 below (the premises) and I/we are making this 
application to you as the relevant licensing authority in accordance with section 12 
of the Licensing Act 2003 
 
Part 1 – Premises details 
  

Postal address of premises or, if none, ordnance survey map reference or description 
 
Crazy’s Mediterranean Restaurant  
 
49 HIGH STREET 

Post 
town 

RYDE Postcode PO33 2RE 

 

Telephone number at premises (if 
any) 

   

Non-domestic rateable value of 
premises 

£9,500 

 
Part 2 - Applicant details 
 
Please state whether you are applying for a premises licence as        Please tick as 
appropriate 
 

a) an individual or individuals *  please complete section (A) 

b) a person other than an individual *   

 i as a limited company/limited liability 
partnership 

 please complete section (B) 

 ii as a partnership (other than limited 
liability) 

 please complete section (B) 

 iii as an unincorporated association or  please complete section (B) 

 iv other (for example a statutory 
corporation) 

 please com
[...]
 crime and disorder 

A notice will be displayed at the entrance to the premises advising that C.C.T.V. is in 

operation. Customers will not be permitted to take open containers of alcohol or soft drinks 

from the premises. We have a capacity limit of 80 people to prevent overcrowding which could 

lead to crime and disorder. We have a proof of age policy in place. The Designated Premises 

Supervisor or a Personal Licence holder will be in charge of the premises when any drinks 

promotions are taking place. 

 
c) Public safety 

We have conducted a suitable Fire Risk Assessment at the premises and implemented the 

necessary control measures. 

We operate a complete no smoking policy at the premises. 

Fire safety signs are adequately illuminated. 

Adequate arrangements exist to enable the safe movement within the premises of disabled 

people and their safe evacuation in the event of an emergency. All exit doors are easily 

operable without the use of a key, card, code or similar means. 

 
d) The prevention of public nuisance 

All windows are double glazed to minimise the breakout of noise. Doors and windows will be 

kept closed when regulated entertainment is taking place. The premises are aid-conditioned to 

avoid the need to open doors and windows for ventilation. Prominent, clear and legible notices 

are displayed at all exits requesting patrons to respect the needs of local residents and to leave 

the premises and the area quietly. The playing of live or recorded music in garden or outside 

seating areas of the premises is not permitted.  

 
e) The protection of children from harm 

The licensee and staff will ask persons who appear to be under the age of 21 for photographic 

ID card. All staff will be trained for UNDERAGE SALES PREVENTION regularly. A register 

of refused sales shall be kept and maintained on the premises. The premises operates a proof of 

age policy ( OVER 21 ). 

All children are to be under they parents supervision at all
[...]
  
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise 
the sender and know the content is safe. Further information can be found here. 

 
I do not wish to withdraw my objections.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
On Wed, 4 Jan 2023, 10:32 > wrote: 

Good morning  

  

Further to my email below, dated 23 December 2022, the consultation period for the Premises Licence 
application for the above business is due to end today. 

  

I do not seem to have received a response from yourself in relation to my response as per below. 

  

Could I please ask you to review the points below if you have not already done so and inform me if you 
are happy to withdraw your original points based on the agreed conditions between the applicant, Police 
and Environmental Health as well as the applicants explanation as to how the business is to be managed. 

  

If you wish any relevant points that you have made to remain then we will need to look to proceed to a 
hearing where all parties including yourself will be expected to attend to raise any relevant points that you 
have made in your original submissions. 

  
Page 46



3

The Licensing Sub Committee will then make a determination as to whether the application for a premises 
licence should be granted as per application, granted with agreed conditions, granted with any conditions 
that they feel would be appropriate to uphold one or more of the four licensing objectives, or refuse the 
application. 

  

Could I please ask you to inform me of your intentions no later than Friday 6 January 2022 as the hearing 
will need to be heard within a specific time period of the consultation ending, therefore I would like to give 
all interested parties, including yourself due notice of the date so that you are able to attend. 

  

If you have any queries or require clarification in relation to the above please let me know, otherwise I look 
forward to hearing from you by Friday 6 January 2022, 

  

Kind regards 

  

  

From: >  
Sent: 23 December 2022 13:27 
To:  
Subject: RE: FW: Licence Objection (Crazy's Restaurant, 49 High Street, Ryde) -  

  

Good afternoon  

  

Thank you for your comments below in relation to the Premises Licence application for the above 
premises. 

  

Unfortunately the Licensing Act 2003 legislation does not enable us to refuse an application due to the 
location to which the application relates to, therefore we are unable to consider this aspect of your 
representation. 

  

I am also unable to consider your comments in relation to persons smoking within the vicinity of the 
premises as this activity can not be controlled or restricted by way if the licence, should it be granted. 

  

In order to promote and uphold the Licensing Objectives for the Prevention of Public Nuisance and 
Prevention of Crime and Disorder, conditions have been agreed between the applicant and the Police and 
Environmental Health. These will form part of the licence (if granted) and the applicant will need to comply 
with these in order to ensure nuisance and anti-social behaviour are controlled in association with the 
activities and timings that would form part of the licence if granted. The applicant has also supplied 

Page 47



4

additional information with regards to the type of business that they are intending to operate. Please see 
all of this information below: 

  

Applicant 

  

With regards to the nature of the proposed business, the format will take that of a Mediterranean restaurant, 
serving food and alcohol at the table, therefore the applicant is not looking to operate as per a non-food led 
licenced premises. 

  

With regards to live music , it is the applicants intention to operate in the same way as licenced premises that they 
have operated before., which would be occasionally on Friday or a Saturday night. It is not the applicants intention 
or view to use a band or DJ. 

  

In general, entertainment would take the form of a single person singing live jazz for example or with guitar, it will 
be amplified but only at the lowest level in order to compliment the dining experience of the restaurant. 

  

The applicant states that they are experienced in the management of the restaurant type business and will always 
operate in accordance and from advice given by relevant responsible authorities such as Environmental Health and 
the Police. 

  

Police  

  

 All staff involved in the sale or supply of alcohol will receive licensing training that includes appropriate 
precautions to prevent the sale of alcohol to persons under the age of 18, the signs and symptoms of 
drunkenness, the refusal of service due to intoxication and age verification policy. Records will be kept of 
such training which must be signed and dated by the member of staff who has received that training. All 
staff will receive refresher training every six months as a minimum and records shall be signed by the staff 
member, dated and retained.  These records shall be made available to Police and Council upon request 
and shall be kept for at least one year. 

  

 A refusals / ID checks / incident book or computer record shall be maintained by staff. These records shall be 
retained for a minimum of 1 year and be made available to the Police and Council upon request.   

  

 A ‘Challenge 25’ proof of age policy shall be in place. Challenge 25 means that that every individual, who 
visually appears to be under 25 years of age and is seeking to purchase or be supplied with alcohol, shall 
produce identification proving they are 18 years of age or older. Acceptable identification for the purposes 
of age verification will include a driving licence, passport or other ID containing a photograph and date of 

Page 48



5

birth. If the person seeking alcohol is unable to produce acceptable means of identification, no sale or 
supply of alcohol will be made to or for that person unless exemptions
[...]
s to refuse 
an application due to the location to which the application relates to or the 
current activities that take place or are considered to take place within the 
area to which the application relates to.  
  
I am also unable to consider your comments in relation to persons smoking 
within the vicinity of the premises as this activity can not be controlled or 
restricted by way of the premises licence, should it be granted. 
  
In order to promote and uphold the Licensing Objectives for the Prevention of 
Public Nuisance and Prevention of Crime and Disorder, conditions have been 
agreed between the applicant and the Police and Environmental Health. 
These will form part of the licence (if granted) and the applicant will need to 
comply with these in order to ensure nuisance and anti-social behaviour are 
controlled in association with the activities and timings that would form part of 
the licence if granted. The applicant has also supplied additional information 
with regards to the type of business that they are intending to operate. Please 
see all of this information below: 
  
Applicant 
  
With regards to the nature of the proposed business, the format will take that 
of a Mediterranean restaurant, serving food and alcohol at the table, 
therefore the applicant is not looking to operate as per a non-food led 
licenced premises. 
  
With regards to live music , it is the applicants intention to operate in the 
same way as licenced premises that they have operated before., which would 
be occasionally on Friday or a Saturday night. It is not the applicants intention 
or view to use a band or DJ. 
  
In general, entertainment would take the form of a single person singing live 
jazz for example or with guitar, it will be amplified but only at the lowest level 
in order to compliment the dining experience of the restaurant. 
  
The applicant states that they are experienced in the management of the 
restaurant type business and will always operate in accordance and from 

Page 56



5

advice given by relevant responsible authorities such as Environmental 
Health and the Police. 
  
Police  
  

1. All staff involved in the sale or supply of alcohol will receive licensing 
training that includes appropriate precautions to prevent the sale of 
alcohol to persons under the age of 18, the signs and symptoms of 
drunkenness, the refusal of service due to intoxication and age 
verification policy. Records will be kept of such training which must be 
signed and dated by the member of staff who has received that 
training. All staff will receive refresher training every six months as a 
minimum and records shall be signed by the staff member, dated and 
retained.  These records shall be made available to Police and 
Council upon request and shall be kept for at least one year. 
  

2. A refusals / ID checks / incident book or computer record shall be 
maintained by staff. These records shall be retained for a minimum of 
1 year and be made available to the Police and Council upon 
request.   
  

3. A ‘Challenge 25’ proof of age policy shall be in place. Challenge 25 
means that that every individual, who visually appears to be under 25 
years of age and is seeking to purchase or be supplied with alcohol, 
shall produce identification proving they are 18 years of age or older. 
Acceptable identification for the purposes of age verification will 
include a driving licence, passport or other ID containing a photograph 
and date of birth. If the person seeking alcohol is unable to produce 
acceptable means of identification, no sale or supply of alcohol will be 
made to or for that person unless exemptions apply within the 
Licensing Act 2003. 
  

4. A written record shall be retained at the bar area to list the staff 
that have been authorised to sell or supply alcohol following their 
training. This shall be made available to the Police and Council upon 
request.  
  

5. Recordable CCTV will be installed at the premises. 
[...]
nsing Officer|Regulatory Services| Isle of Wight Council| 

Jubilee Stores | The Quay | Newport | Isle of Wight PO30 2EH 

Tel:  (01983) 823159  

  
  
  
  
From:    
Sent: 12 December 2022 16:37 
To:  
Subject: FW: Licencing dept 
  
  
  
From: Isle of Wight Council - >  
Sent: 12 December 2022 16:07 

 
Subject: FW: Licencing dept 
  
This is for you I believe. 
  
Kind regards, 
  

 |Customer Adviser Supervisor |Help Centre | Isle of Wight Council | 
County Hall | Newport | Isle of Wight |PO30 1UD | 
Tel: (01983)  821000 | Email:  | Web: 
www.iwight.com  
  

From:   
Sent: 12 December 2022 15:50 
To: Isle of Wight Council - Customer Services > 
Subject: Licencing dept 
  

Page 58



Page 59



1

Batchelor, Shane

From:
Sent: 10 January 2023 14:18
To:
Subject: RE: Premises Licence Application - Crazy's Restaurant

Thank you  
 
Please let me know how you get on. 
 
I will let you know of the hearing date as soon as it has been conformed, 
 
Kind regards 
 

 Licensing Officer|Regulatory Services| Isle of Wight Council| 

Jubilee Stores | The Quay | Newport | Isle of Wight PO30 2EH 

Tel:  (01983) 823159  

 
 
 

From:   
Sent: 09 January 2023 16:56 
To:  
Subject: Re: Premises Licence Application - Crazy's Restaurant 
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise 
the sender and know the content is safe. Further information can be found here. 

 
Good afternoon   
Sorry for not responding sooner, but I am glad I have managed to respond in time.  
I will me more than happy to speak to  but I do feel this may not resolve the matter in hand as I will still 
have many concerns as to the noise levels and unsociable behaviour of the customers at that late an hour so would 
like to please be informed and included in the hearing meeting.  
   
Many Thanks   

  

On 06/01/2023 16:56 GMT  wrote:  
   
   

Good afternoon  

  

Thank you for your comments in relation to the above appl
[...]
eatmyaddictions.com  

  

 
 

 
Important Information - Disclosure, Confidentiality and Monitoring of this email  
This email communication may be monitored by the Isle of Wight Council for regulatory, quality control, or crime detection purposes. If 
you are not the Intended Recipient please contact the sender as soon as possible. It is intended only for the personal attention of the 
named person, firm or company to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential in law. 
Accordingly any unauthorised dissemination, distr bution, copying or other use of this message or any of its content by any other person 
may constitute a breach of civil or criminal law and is strictly prohibited. No mistake in transmission is intended to waive or compromise 
any such privilege. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of 
the Isle of Wight Council.  

Page 65



7

The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to disclosure to third parties under either data protection legislation or the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 to the extent the law allows and in accordance with the Isle of Wight Council's policies on information 
management. (If you wish the disclosure of the information in any reply to be restricted please make this clear in your response).  

   
  

Senior BMA  
Trainer & Mentor  

  
   

  
www.beatmyaddictions.com  

 

Page 66


	Agenda
	1 Minutes
	4a Application for a Premises Licence at 49 High Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight
	In the determination of his civil rights and obligations or of any criminal charge against him, everyone is entitled to a fair and public hearing within a reasonable time by an independent and impartial tribunal established by law.
	It has been held that the fact that there is a right of appeal to the Magistrates’ Court from any decision of the Licensing Authority is sufficient to make the Council’s licensing system compl

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

 

 
1 

Name of meeting LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 

Date and Time MONDAY 30 JANUARY 2023 COMMENCING AT 10.00 
AM 

Venue COUNCIL CHAMBER, COUNTY HALL, NEWPORT, ISLE 
OF WIGHT 

Present Cllrs D Pitcher (Chairman), J Bacon and J Jones-Evans 

Also Present 
 

Shane Batchelor, Ben Gard and Kevin Winchcombe 

 
15. Minutes  

 
RESOLVED: 
  
THAT the minutes of the meeting held on 2 November 2022 be approved. 
  

16. Declarations of Interest  
 
Councillors Jones-Evans and Bacon declared a non-pecuniary interest in minute 
number 18a as they had previously served on the IW Council with Mr G Cameron, 
who was speaking on behalf of the applicant. 
 

17. Urgent Business  
 
There were no urgent items of business. 
 

18. Report of the Director of Neighbourhoods  
 
18a Application for a Premises Licence at 49 High Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight  
 
Consideration was given to the report of the Director of Neighbourhoods, with 
details of the application for a premises licence under Section 17 of the Licensing 
Act 2003 for Crazy’s Restaurant, 49 High Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight.  
  
The applicant and their representative were present and gave further information in 
support of their application. 
  
Proposed conditions had been suggested by Environmental Health and the police 
which had been agreed by the applicant and would form part of the licence 
conditions if the licence was granted. 



 
2 

  
There were two outstanding representations from local residents who attended and 
gave further information in support of their objections which related to the late hours 
applied for, and the likelihood of noise and anti- social behaviour which may arise if 
the licence was granted, particularly from the use of the rear outside area. 
  
RESOLVED: 
  
THAT upon receiving the report of the Licensing section, oral and written evidence 
from the applicant, responsible authorities and other persons, and having regard to 
the guidance issued under s182 of the Licensing Act 2003 and the Isle of Wight 
Council’s Statement of Licensing Policy 2019-2024, the sub-committee hereby: 
  
Grant the licence in accordance with the application, subject to those conditions 
proposed by the applicant in the operating schedule and also subject to the 
mandatory conditions specified in the Licensing Act 2003,  but modified to such an 
extent as members have considered appropriate for the promotion of the four 
licensing objectives, namely by requiring the following conditions: 

  
i)                 The conditions agreed with the applicant on page 43 of the report but subject 

to a change to the condition proposed by and agreed with Environmental 
Health to state:- 

  
Any music noise and/or regulated entertainment noise shall be set to a limit 
which shall ensure that such noise shall not exceed a level which is barely 
audible at the boundary of any noise sensitive* premises. Barely audible is 
defined as at a level that, whilst it may be audible (heard) is so low in volume 
that distinct lyrics, tunes, musical instruments and any bass beat cannot be 
discerned at the boundary of any noise sensitive premises. 
  
*Noise sensitive premises includes premises used for residential purposes, 
hospitals or similar institutions, educational establishments (when in use) or 
places of worship (during recognised times and days of worship) or any other 
premises used for any other purpose likely to be affected by the music noise. 

  
ii)               In adding conditions to achieve the measures proposed by the applicant in 

the operating schedule, the licensing authority shall ensure that a condition is 
included to ensure that customers will not be permitted to take containers of 
alcohol or soft drinks or food from the premises to any open areas including 
the outside area identified within the application. 

 

 
CHAIRMAN 

 


